94/19

12,902

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE TRANSFER OF SIOUXLAND REGIONAL HOUSING AUTHORITY TO NORTHWEST IOWA REGIONAL HOUSING AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Woodbury, Iowa, held a duly authorized regular meeting on the Argument day of Schember, 2017; and

WHEREAS, at said meeting it was duly noted that Siouxland Regional Housing Authority had previously entered into a Memorandum of Understanding with Northwest Iowa Regional Housing Authority for management of Siouxland Regional Housing Authority.

AND WHEREAS, that both Siouxland Regional Housing Authority and Northwest Iowa Regional Housing Authority had passed motions to voluntarily transfer and accept the transfer of the territory and assets of Siouxland Regional Housing Authority to Northwest Iowa Regional Housing Authority and Siouxland Regional Housing Authority would receive seats on the board for each county served and the current Siouxland Regional Housing Authority population would continue to be served and funding would continue to be utilized in the Siouxland Regional Housing Authority area with this transfer.

NOW, THEREFORE, as the population of this County will continue to be served, Woodbury County expresses its support of the transfer of Siouxland Regional Housing Authority to Northwest Iowa Regional Housing Authority and affords Northwest Iowa Regional Housing Authority the same authority that Siouxland Regional Housing Authority has exercised in the county since its formation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name, as Chairperson of the Board of Supervisors of Woodbury County, Iowa, and caused the official corporate seal of said county to be attached hereto this day of day of 20 1.

ATTEST:

Chairman of the Board Board of Supervisors

Woodbury County, Iowa

County Auditor